No. 980, A.]

[Published February 20, 1960.

## CHAPTER 679

AN ACT to create 20.670 (47) (a) of the statutes, relating to the administration of student loan funds and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.670 (47) (a) of the statutes is created to read:

20.670 (47) (a) Of the amount appropriated by this subsection, not to exceed \$15,000 may be used annually for the administration of the loan funds under s. 49.42.

SECTION 2. The appropriation made by s. 20.670 (47), as affected by the laws of 1959, is increased by the following amount:

Loans to needy students 20.670 (47) \$200,000 to provide additional funds for loans to needy students.

Approved February 17, 1960.